
2015 FFP2 (AC/EB)

Status report on arrears in principal, interest and service
charge payments

Table 1
Year-on-year comparison of arrears by region, 2015-2014
(As at 30 June 2015)

Thousands of United States dollars

Region Number of loans Principal
Interest and

service charges Total arrears Percentage

Asia and the Pacific

As at 30 June 2015
As at 30 June 2014

3
3

10 343
7 486

1 212
800

11 555
8 286

20
16

East and Southern Africa
As at 30 June 2015
As at 30 June 2014

8
5

15 327
14 776

7 888
7 254

23 215
22 030

40
41

Latin America and the Caribbean

As at 30 June 2015
As at 30 June 2014

Near East and North Africa
As at 30 June 2015
As at 30 June 2014

0
0

4
4

0
0

17 535
16 822

0
0

6 023
5 775

0
0

23 558
22 597

0
0

40
43

Total all regions
As at 30 June 2015
As at 30 June 2014

15
12

43 205
39 084

15 123
13 829

58 328
52 913

100
100

Table 2
Summary of borrowers with arrears exceeding 75 days
(As at 30 June 2015)

Thousands of United States dollars

Borrower* Principal
Interest and

service charges Total arrears

Democratic People’s Republic of Korea 10 343 1 212 11 555

Federal Republic of Somalia 17 535 6 023 23 558

Republic of Zimbabwe 15 010 7 770 22 780

Total 42 888 15 005 57 893

* As at 30 June 2015, these countries represent 99.2 per cent of total arrears due to IFAD.


